
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3698
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
SPECIALITY CENTRES UNDER NRHM
Singh Shri Murarilal

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State of Chhattisgarh in respect of introduction of speciality centres in 100 primary health centres under the National Rural Health Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether release of grant-in-aid for the same is lying pending;

(d) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be sanctioned and released; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) & (b): As per the information received from State Government of Chattisgarh, no such proposal has been sent by them.

(c) to (e): the question does not arise.
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